05-09-2001

HEET

•

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: 423-P-031

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 101711481

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93)

Tab settings → → → ▼	V.			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:				
Name of conveying party(ies): Yasunori Nakatani	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sakura Color Products Corporation			
	Address: 1-6	-20, Morinomiy	a Chuo	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Chuo-ku, Osak	a-shi, Osaka-fu		
3. Nature of conveyance: 5-1-0	National Control of the Control of t			
🛮 Assignment 🗆 Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:		State/Prov.:	
☐ Other	Country: JAP	PAN	ZIP: 540-8508	
Execution Date: October 14, 2000	Additional name(s)	& address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution dat	te of the applica	tion is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Pater	nt No.(s)		
09/665,457 September 19, 2000				
Additional numbers	🗌 Yes 🛛	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	of applications	and patents involved:	
Name: Howard C. Miskin, Esq.	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 18, 999			r insufficiency should be	
Address: 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite #6110	credited or debited to deposit account			
05/09/2001 GTDN11 00000169 09665457	☐ Authorize	ed to be charged	d to deposit account	
01 FC:581 40.00 DP				
	8. Deposit accor	unt number:	د ۱	
City: New York State/Prov.: New York	13-3731		40E	
Country: USA ZIP: 10118				
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Howard C. Miskin

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

May 1, 2001

REEL: 011765 FRAME: 0021

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 423-P-031 This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): \mathbf{X} United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention \boxtimes United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/665,457 Date of Execution: Date of Filing: September 19, 2000 United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). ☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention BALL POINT PEN AND A PENPOINT TIP THEREIN Inventors (assignors) Address Name Room 1207, Citypark Mukonoso, 12-6 Yasunori Nakatani Mukoyutakamachi 3-chome, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo, Japan Assignee Address Name Sakura Color Products Corporation 1-6-20 Morinomiya Chuo Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu 540-8508, Japan

[Page 1 of

PATENT

AS03A/REV01

REEL: 011765 FRAME: 0022

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 423-P-031

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date		
Yasunori Nakatani	Jusumori Nakatani / October 14, 2000		

[Page 2 of

PATENT

REEL: 011765 FRAME: 0023

TRANSMITTAL LETTER (General - Patent Pending)		Docket No. 423-P-031		
In Re Application Of: Yasunori Nakatani				
Serial No. 09/665,457	Filing Date September 19, 2000	Examiner	Group Art Unit	
Title: BALL POINT PEN AND A PENPOINT TIP THEREIN				
	TO THE ASSISTANT COM	IMISSIONER FOR PATENTS	<u>3:</u>	
Transmitted herewith is: Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate) Assignment of Rights (executed) Confirmation Postcard □ Thircorde □ manimal by express mail in the above identified application. □ No additional fee is required. ☒ A check in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. # DUYY ☒ The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge and credit Deposit Account No. □ Charge the amount of ☒ Credit any overpayment. ☒ Charge any additional fee required.				
HOWARD C. MISKIN, E Reg. No.: 18, 999 STOLL, MISKIN, HOFFN 350 Fifth Avenue, #6110 New York, New York 1011 (212) 268-0900	SQ. MAN & BADIE	d∕May 1, 2001 first class mail und	document and fee is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as der 37 C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to the ssioner for Patents, Washington, D.C.	

Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence

Kishasha M. Duncan

Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

Copyright 1995 Legalsoft

CC:

	TRANSMITTAL LETTER (General - Patent Pending)		Docket No. 423-P-031
In Re Application Of: Y	asunori Nakatani		
Serial No. 09/665,457	Filing Date September 19, 2000	Examiner	Group Art Unit
Title: BALL POINT PE	EN AND A PENPOINT TIP THER	EIN	
	TO THE ASSISTANT COM	MISSIONER FOR PATENTS	<u>:</u>
Transmitted herewith is:			
Recordation Form Cov Assignment of Rights (e Confirmation Postcard a Ctificate y m	executed)		
in the above identified a	pplication.		
as described belo ☐ Charge th ☑ Credit any	•		Account No. 13-3731
4			
Howard C.	Mohin	Dated: May 1, 2001	

HOWARD C. MISKIN, ESQ.

Reg. No.: 18, 999

STOLL, MISKIN, HOFFMAN & BADIE

350 Fifth Avenue, #6110 New York, New York 10118

(212) 268-0900

I certify that this document and fee is being deposited dMay 1, 2001 with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C.

Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence

Kishasha M. Duncan

Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

CC:

PATENT P16A/REV01

PATENT P16A/REVO REEL: 011765 FRAME: 0025

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL" (37 CFR 1.10) Applicant(s): Yasunori Nakatani				Docket No. 423-P-031
Serial No. 09/665,45 7	Filing Date September 19, 2000	Examiner		Group Art Unit
Invention: BALL POINT PEN AND A PENPOINT TIP THEREIN				
	S Recordation Cover Form & A	(Identify type of correspondence)		
is being deposited with	n the United States Postal Service	ce "Express Mail Post Office to	o Addı	ressee" service under
37 CFR 1.10 in an en	velope addressed to: The Com	missioner of Patents and Trac	demar	ks, Washington, D.C.
20231-0001 on	May 1, 2001 (Date)			
Kishasha M. Duncan (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence) (Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)				
EL009735171US			······k ca)	
("Express Mail" Mailing Label Number)				
Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing.				
Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of manning.				

Copyright 1995 Legalsoft

RECORDED: 05/01/2001

P06B/REV02

PATENT REEL: 011765 FRAME: 0026